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horisawa@iwt.akita-pu.ac.k
ahhoriu@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp
tamotsu.hoshino@aist.go.jp
aa07117@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp
iken@affrc.go.gp
info@asahimedical.net
150580@sakura.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jg
s975116@icho.ipe.tsukuba.ac.jp
susumu.iwamoto@nifty.ne.jp
kaki@sakura.cc.tsukuba.ac.jp
kawan@mail.cc.tohoku.ac.jp
ksachiko@ans.kobe-u.ac.jp
hisakoba@dened.freemail.ne.jp
kondo@brs.kyushu-u.ac.jp
kusumoto@nfri.affrc.jo.jp
kin-maek@infosakyu.ne.jp
mass@amy.hi-ho.ne.jp



KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA

KOREA

LATVIA

LUXEMBOURG

MEXICO

NEPAL

NETHERLANDS

Yoshinori
Teruyuki
Ken-Ichiro
Masashi
Tsutomu
Tadako
Akira
Hitoshi
Hitoshi
Teruo
Yoshio
Gen

Toru
Yoshitaka
Yuko
Yuichi
Hiroki
Hirotoshi
Junta
Akira
Satoshi
Masanobu
Isshin
Keniji
Soichi
Kazuhisa
Motoaki
Seiji
Fukiharu
Hideyoshi
Toshihiro
Yoshikazu
Yuichi

Yelena
Sheila

Duck-Hyun
Young Joon
Hack

Hyun Sook
Jae-Sung
Min Woong
Hyeon Dong
Jae-Mo
Seung Hun

lize
Inguna
Inga

Guy

Joaquin
Gerardo
Ricardo
Dolores
Maria
Roger
Laura
Alfredo
Claudia Patricia
Hermilo
Vianey
Violeta
Felipe
Carmen

Geeta

Eef

Teun
Judith
Jacqueline
Johan
Robert Paul
Arthur
Willem
Henk C.
Walter
Margreet
Leonardus
Vivi

Bert
Laurens
Thomas
Renske
Willem

Matsuda
Matsumoto
Minato
Mizuno
Morinaga
Murayama
Nakagiri
Nakamura
Neda
Nonomura
Ogawa
Okada
Okuda
Ono

Ota
Sakamoto
Sato

Sato
Sugiyama
Suzuki
Suzuki
Tabata
Tanaka
Tanaka
Tanaka
Terashima
Tojo
Tokumasu
Toshimitsu
Toyoda
Yamada
Yamamoto
Yamaoka

Rakhimova
Okoth

Cho
Choi
Jung
Lee
Lee
Lee
Shin
Sung
Yu

Irbe
Krastina
Morocko

Marson

Cifuentes
Diaz-Godinez
Garcia-Sandoval
Gonzalez
Gonzalez
Guevara
Guzman-Davalos
Herrera-Estrella
Larralde-Corona
Leal Lara
Olmedo-Monfil
Patigo-Conde
San Martin
Sanchez

Shrestha Vaidya

Arnolds
Boekhout
Bruggeman
Baar

Baars
Baayen

De Cock

De Koe

Den Bakker
Gams
Heerikhuisen
Jalink
Joosten
Koekman
Kroon
Kuyper
Landeweert
Man in't Veld

IMC7 Participant List

Kinki University

Tottori Mycological Institute

Miyagi Agricultural College

Kobe University

Hiroshima Prefectural University
Kanto-Gakuin University

Institute For Fermentation, Osaka
National Institute For Agro-Environ. Sciences
Forestry & Forest Prod. Res.Inst.

Kinki University

Nihon University

Japan Collection of Microorganisms, RIKEN
Tanagawa University Research Institute
Ibaraki University

PForestry And Forest Products Research Institute
Ibarki Prefectural Forestry Research Institute
Forestry And Forest Products Research Institute
Kyoto University

University Of Tokyo

Chiba University

National Food Research Institute

Shikoku Research Center, Forestry & Forest Prod. Res. Ins.

Sankyo Co Ltd

University Air

Tanaka Dermatology Clinic

Tottori Mycological Institute

Osaka Prefecture University
Sugadaira Montane Research Centel
Natural History Museum & Institute
Kinki University

The University Of Tokyo

Akita Prefectural University
University of Tsukuba

Institute of Botany
University of Nairobi

Woosuk University

Korea University

Seoul National University
Gyungsang National University
Yeungnam University
Dongguk University

Korea University

Kangwon National University
Chungnam National University

Latvian State Institute Of Wood Chemistry
University Of Latvia
Pure Horticultural Research Station

Musée National D'histoire Naturelle

Herbario FCME UNAM

Universidad Autonoma De Tiaxala
FCME Herbaria, UNAM

Instituto De Ecologia, A.C.

Universidad Nacional Autonoma De Mexico
Instituto de Ecologia AC

Universidad De Guadaljara
Cinvestav

Centro de Biotechnologia Genomica - Ipr
Ciudad Universitaria

Cinvestav IPN Unidad Irapuatc
Universidad Nacional Autonoma De Mexico
BIOTA

Universidad Autonoma De Tlaxcala

Royal Nepal Academy of Science and Technology

CBS

Wageningen University

Applied Plant Research

Applied Plant Research

Plant Protecyion Service
Centraalbureau Schimmelcultures

Nationaal Herbarium

Centraalbureau voor Schimmelcultures
TNO Food and Nutrition

National Herbarium Netherlands

TNO Nutrition and Food Researct
DSM Anti-Infectives BV

Plant Research International
Wageningen University

Wageningen University

Plant Protection Service
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NARA
TOTTORI
SENDAI
KOBE
HIROSHIMA
YOKOHAMA
OSAKA
TSUKUBA
KUMAMOTO
NARA
FUNABASHI
SAITAMA
TOKYO
IBARAKI
IBARAKI
NAKAGUN
IBARAKI
KYOTO
TOKYO
CHIBA
TSUKUBA IBARAKI
KOCHI
TSUKUBA
NAGOYA
OTSU SHIGA
TOTTORI
OSAKA
NAGANO
CHIBA
NARA
TOKYO
AKITA
TSUKUBA

ALMATY

NAIROBI

CHONJU
SEOUL
SEOUL
CHINJU
GYUNGSAN
SEOUL
SEOUL
CHUMCHEON
DAEJEON

RIGA
SALASPILS
PURE

HESPERANGE

COYOCAN
TIAXALA
COYOACAN
XALAPA
MEXICO DF
XALAPA
ZAPOPAN
IRAPUATO
REYNOSA
MEXICO CITY
GUANAJUATO
MEXICO
VICTORIA
TLAXALA

KATMANDU

BEILEN
UTRECHT
WAGENINGEN
HORST
HORST
WAGENINGEN
UTRECHT

LEIDEN
UTRECHT
ZEIST

LEIDEN

LEIST

DELFT
WAGENINGEN
WAGENINGEN
WAGENINGEN
WAGENINGEN

ymatsuda@nara.kindai.ac.jp
kin-matu@infosakyu.ne.jp
minato@miyanou.ac.jp
mizuno@kobe-u.ac.jp
tmorina@pboi.hiroshima-pu.ac.jp
muruyana@kanto-gakuin.ac.jp
nakagiri--akira@ifo.or.jp
nakamh@affrc.go.jp
neda@affrc.go.jp
monomura@nara.kindai.ac.jp
y-ogawa@pha.nihon-u.ac.jr
okada@jcm.riken.go.jp
torula@lab.tangawa.ac.jp
onoy@mito.ipc.ibaraki.ac.jp
yuota@ffpri.affrc.go.jp
yoichisakamoto@hotmail.com
hirokis@ffpri.affrc.go.jp
kuritake@fj8.s0-net.ne.jp
ujsugi@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp
asmush@e-chiba-u.ac.jp
satosuz@nfri.affrc.go.jp
butter@ffpri.affrc.go.jp
itanak@tsuku.sankyo.co.jp
kentanak@u-air.ac.jp

ktera@hal.ne.jp
tojo@plant.osakafu-u.ac.jp
tokumsau@sugadaira.tsukuba.ac.jg
fukiharu@chiba-muse.or.jp
toyoda@nara.kindai.ac.jp
yamari@uf.a.u-tokyo.ac.jp
yyamamoto@akita-pu.ac.jp
yyamaoka@sakura.cc.tsukuba.ac.jp

envizc@nuzsat.kz
doriskoth@yahoo.com

chodh@woosuk.ac.kr
yichoi@korea.ac.kr
minervas@snu.ac.kr
hslee@nongae.gsnu.ac.kr
jslee@yu.ac.kr
mwlee@DGU.ac.kr
hdshin@korea.ac.kr
jmsung@kangwon.ac.kr
shungyu@cnu.ac.kr

ilzeirbe@edi.lv
inguna@email.lubi.edu.lv
pures_dis@tukums.parks.lv

guy marson@mnhn.lu

jcb@hp.fciencias.unam.mx
dgg@ecci.uatx.mx
gsr@minervaux.fciencias.unam.mx
dolores@ecologia.edu.mx
mcgv@ibiologia.unam.mx
roger@ecologia.edu.mx
iguzman@cucba.udg.mx
aherrera@ira.cinvestav.mx
patyla@mail.cbg.ipn.mx
hermilo@servidor.unam.mx
volmedo@ira.cinvestav.mx
viole_pconde@correo.unam.mx
biota@prodigy.net.mx
sanher6@hotmail.com

geetashresta@hotmail.com

boekhout@cbs.knaw.nl
judith.bruggeman@genetics.dpw.wau.n
j-baar@ppo.dio.nl
j.J.p.baars@ppo.dio.nl
r.p.baayen@pd.agro.nl
decock@cbs.knaw.nl

bakker@nhn.leidenuniv.nl
gams@cbs.knaw.nl
heerikhuisen@voeding.tno.nl
jalink@nhn.leidenuniv.nl
joosten@voeding.tno.nl
bert.koekman@dsm.com
|.p.n.m.kroon@plant.wag-ur.nl
thom.kuyper@bb.benp.wau.nl
renske.landeweert@bb.benp.wag-ur.n
w.a.man.im.t.veld@pd.agro.nl



NEW ZEALAND

NORWAY

Claire
Wally
Marijke
Machiel E.
Francesc X.
Robert
Reiny
Anton
Joost A.
Gerben
Martijn
Joost

Aad
Kenneth
LJ.LD
Peter
Gerard J.M.
Matthe

Jennifer
Ann
Peter
Jerry
Margaret
T.G. Allan
Peter
Daniel
Eric
David
Hayley
Jan

Nick

Gry

Heidi Lie
Hilde
Jorgen

Egil

Katrina
Aksel
Torbjerg
Tor Erik
Nanna Bruun
Ole-Anders
Sara Lucia
Tor Ame
Ellen
Per-Erik
Christian
Jonathan E.
Sissel Veronica
Shivcharn
Stefan

Carl Gunnar
Yngvar
Halvor B.
Alfred
Hussain
Gro
Gunhild
Nils

Reidar

Geir

Ari

Olga

Linda
Hakon
Ame
Sverre
Klaus

John Bjarne
Havard
Ann Kristin
Elzbieta Barbara
Ralf

Roy

pal
Cathrine Finne
Irene
Louise

Erik

Geir

Johan
Richard
Nina
Christian
Thomas
Leif

Ketil

Minto

Mller

Nauta
Noordeloos
Prenafeta Boldu
Samson
Scheper
Sonnenberg
Stalpers
Straatsma
Staats

Teixeira De Mattos
Termorshuizen
Van Driel

Van Griensven
Verheesen
Verkley
Wagemaker

Bannister
Bell
Buchanan
Cooper
Di Menna
Green
Johnston
Mahoney
McKenzie
Orlovich
Ridgway
Schmid
Waipara

Alfredsen
Andersen
Antonsen
Baumfelder
Bendiksen
Bendiksen
Bernhoft
Bjelland
Brandrud
Bremnes
Braathen
Camargo-Ricalde
Carlsen
Christensen
Clasen
Collin - Hansen
Colman
Dahlberg
Dhillion
Ekman
Fossdal
Gauslaa
Gjeerum
Granmo
Gulaid
Gulden
Hageskal
Hallenberg
Haugan
Hestmark
Hietala
Hilmo
Hijeljord
Holien
Holst - Jensen
Holgs
Hgiland
Jordal
Kauserud
Knutsen
Kosiak
Kristensen
Kristiansen
Krokene
Kure
Lindblad
Lindblom
Lysoe
Mathiassen
Mattsson
Meadow
Nagy
Printzen
Rundberget
Ryvarden
Sand

IMC7 Participant List

Elseviere Sciences

University of Utrecht

National Herbarium Netherlands
National Herbarium Of The Netherlands
Centraalbureau Voor Schimmelcultures (CBS)
Centraalbureau Voor Schimmelcultures
Plant Research International

Applied Plant Research: Mushroom Research Unit
Centraalbureau Schimmelcultures
Mushroom Research Unit

Wageningen University

Sils Microbiology University Amsterdam
Wageningen University

CBS

Plant Research International
Euromycos

Centraalbureau Voor Schimmelcultures
University of Nijmegen

Private Mycological Research
Landcare Research

Landcare Research
Agresearch

Waikato University

Landcare Research Auckland
Private Mycological Research
Landcare Research

The University Of Otago
Lincoln University

Massey University
HortResearch, Canterbury Research Centre

Norwegian Forest Research Institute
University of Bergen

Norges Landbrukshgyskole

Institutt for Neeringsmiddelfag

Norwegian Institute For Nature Researck

National Veterinary Institute

Department Of Botany, University Bergen
Norwegian Institute for Nature Research NINA
National Veterinary Institute

NILU

Agricultural University Of Norway
University of Oslo

National Veterinary Institute

National Veterinary Institute In Oslc
Department of Chemistry, NTNU

IMC7

Landbrukstilsynet

Agricultural University Of Norway and UIO
University Of Bergen

Skogforsk

Agricultural University Norway

The Norwegian Crop Res. Centre
Tromsg Museum University Of Tromsg
Naturhistorisk Museer Og Botanisk Hage
IMC7

National Veterinary Institute

IMC7

Botanical Garden and Museum

IMC7

Skogforsk

Norwegian University of Science and Technology
Agric. University Norway

N-Trendellag University College

IMC7

Teknologisk Institutt

IMC7

Ressurssenteret | Tingvoll

University Of Oslo

National Veterinary Institute

National Veterinary Institute

National Veterinary Institute

Norwegian Forest Research Institute
MATFORSK

University of Oslo

University Bergen

Norwegian Crop Research Institute
Tromsg Museum

Mycoteam

Plantevernet

Norsk Institutt for Skogforskning
University of Bergen

Veterinary Institute

IMC7

Tamro MedLab AS
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AMSTERDAM
UTRECHT
LEIDEN
LEIDEN
UTRECHT
UTRECHT
WAGENINGEN
HORST
UTRECHT
HORST
WAGENINGEN
AMSTERDAM
DOORWERTH
UTRECHT
WAGENINGEN
MEERSSEN
UTRECHT
NIJMEGEN

DUEDIN
LOWER HUTT
AUCKLAND
LINCOLN
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
AUCKLAND
LOWER HUTT
AUCKLAND
DUNEDIN
CANTERBURY
PALMERSTON NORTH
LINCOLN

As
BERGEN
As
VERDAL
0SLO
0SLO
0SLO
BERGEN
0SLO
0SLO
KJELLER
As

0SLO
0SLO
0SLO
TRONDHEIM
0SLO
SKATVAL
As
BERGEN
As

As

As
TROMS@
0SLO
0SLO
0SLO
0SLO
0SLO
0SLO

As
TRONDHEIM
As
STEINKJER
0SLO
0SLO
0SLO
OKSENDAL
0SLO
0SLO
0SLO
0SLO
SELLEBAKK
As

As

0SLO
BERGEN
As
TROMS@

As

As

BERGEN
0SLO

0SLO
L@RENSKOG

a.thompson@elsevier.com;C.Minto@elsevier.com
w.h.muller@bio.uu.nl
nauta@nhn.leidenuniv.nl
noordeloos@nhn.leidenuniv.nl
prenafeta@chbs.knaw.nl
samson@cbs.knaw.nl
r.w.a.scheper@plant.wag-ur.nl
A.S.M.Sonnenberg@PPO.DLO.NL
stalpers@cbs.knaw.nl
g.straatsma@ppo.dio.nl
martijn.staats@fyto.dpw.wag-ur.nl
teixeira@science.uva.nl
aad.termorshuzen@biod.dpw.wau.n
vandriel@cbs.knaw.nl
1j.l.d.vanGriensven@plant.wag-ur.nl
euromycos@planet.nl
verkley@cbs.knaw.nl
matthe@sci.kun.nl

jmb@clear.net.nz
AskUs@extra.co.nz
buchananp@LandcareResearch.co.nz
Cooperj@landcare.cri.nz
margaret.dimenna@agresearch.co.nz
greentga@waikato.ac.nz
johnstonp@landcare.cri.nz
74473.1145@compuserve.com
mckenziee@landcareresearc.co.nz
david.orlovich@botany.otago.ac.nz
ridgwh@lincoln.ac.nz
j.schmid@massey.ac.nz
nwaipara@hortresearch.co.nz

gry.alfredsen@skogforsk.no
heidi.andersen@bot.uib.nc
hilde.antonsen@ibn.nlh.nc
jorgeneb@stud.inf.hist.nc
egil.bendiksen@ninaos!.ninaniku.nc
egilben@online.no
aksel.bernhoft@vetinst.no
torbjorg.bjelland@bot.uib.nc
tor.brandrud@ninaosl.ninaniku.nc
nanna.bremnes@uvetinst.nc
oab@milu.no
sara.camargo@ibn.nlh.nc
torac@bio.uio.no
ellen.christensen@vetinst.no
per-erik.clasen@vetinst.no
christian.collin-hansen@chembio.ntnu.nc

sissel.dahlberg@landbrukstilsynet.cep.nc
SHIVCARN.DHILLION@IBN.NLH.NC
stefan.ekman@bot.uib.nc
carl.fossdal@skogforsk.no
yngvar.gauslaa@ibn.nlh.no
pl.sjuk@planteforsk.no
ALFREDG@IMV.UIT.NO
hussaigu@nhm.uio.no

reidar.haugan@skog.nc

ari.hietala@skogforsk.no
olga.hilmo@chembio.ntnu.no
linda.hjeljord@ikb.nlh.no
hakon.holien@hint.no

sverre.holoes@teknologisk.no

bjjordal@online.no
haavarka@bio.uio.no
ann-kristin.knutsen@vetinst.no
barbara.kosiak@vetinst.no

ralf kristensen@vetinst.no
roy@unger.no
paal.krokene@skogforsk.no
cathrine.finne.kure@matforsk.nc
irene.lindblad@pbio.uio.nc
louise.lindblom@bot.uib.no
erik.lysoe@planteforsk.no
geirm@imv.uit.no

richard. meadow@planteforsk.nc
carl.fossdal@nisk.no
christian.printzen@bot.uib.no
thomas.rundberget@vetinst.nc
imc-7@bio.uio.no
ketil.sand@tamro.com



PAKISTAN

PALEST. AUT.

PANAMA

POLAND

PORTUGAL

PUERTO RICO

QATAR

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

RWANDA

SAUDI ARABIA

SCOTLAND

Trond

Ola

Ida

Knut Asbjern
Halvor
@yvind
Jogeir N.
Svein

Jorn Henrik
Saren

Einar

Anna - Elise
Mona
Anne-Marte
Ame

Tor

Silvio

Trude

Chand
Radwan
Astrid

Leszek
Andrzej
Krzysztof
Ryszard
Malgorzata
Janusz
Anna
Anna
Maria
Katarzyna
Mulenko
Marta

Alvaro
Sara

Silvia

Alan
Manuel
Jose Paulo
Joao

Ligia
Saad J.
Rodica-Carmen

Zinaida
Nina
Elena
Anna
Evgenia
Evgeny
Philipp
Valeria P.
Sergey
Alexander
Olga
Maria
Tatiana
Nadya V.
Ludmila Evgenievna
Alla
Alexei
Mikhail
Vera
Tatyana
Vera
Andrew
Alexey
Loubov

Aisha
Fardos

lan
William
Euan
David EL
Marina
Geoffrey
Neil

Fran

Schumacher
Skifte
Skaar
Solhaug
Solheim
Stensrud
Stokland
Stueland
Senstebg
Serensen
Timdal
Torkelsen
Torp
Tronsmo
Tronsmo
Tensberg
Uhlig
Vralstad

Jafri
Barakat
Ferrer

Bielawski
Brzostowski
Grzywnowicz
Korona
Kostecka
Luszczynski
Matuszehska
Miskiewicz
Rudawska
Turnau
Wieslaw
Wrzosek

Fonseca
Mayer Branco
Neves
Phillips
Rodrigues
Sampaio
Silva

Lebron
Tajaldeen
Maximilian

Azbukina
Belova
Bilanenko
Bogachova
Bogomolova
Davydov
Gannibal
Gavrilova
Kondratyuk
Kovalenko
Lavrova
Mamkaeva
Penzina
Psurtseva
Sergeeva
Shnyreva
Smirnov
Sogonov
Terekhova
Vlassova
Volkova
Yakovlev
Zavarzin
Zvereva

Mulindwa
Bokhari

Alexander
Bodles
Burford
Cooke
Fomina
Gadd
Gow
Harper

IMC7 Participant List

IMC7

University of Tromsg, Tromsg Museum
National Veterinary Institute

Agric. University of Norway
Norwegian Forest Research Institute
University of Oslo

Norwegian Institute Of Land Inventory
National Veterinary Institute
University Of Oslo

Hagskolen i Hedmark

IMC7

IMC7

National Veterinary Institute
Agricultural University Of Norway
Agricultural University Of Norway
University Of Bergen

National Veterinary Institute

IMC7

Mykopak International
Hebron University
SUNY - College of Environ. Science and Forestry

University Of Gdansk

University Of Gdansk

UMCS Dept. of Biochemistry

Jagiellonian University

University of Agriculture

Institute Of Biology, Ewietokrzyska Academy
UMCS Dept. of Biochemistry

Polish Academy of Science

Institute Of Dendrology Polish Acad. Of Sciences
Institute Of Botany Of The Jagiellonian University
Maria Curie Sklodowska University
Warsaw University

Universidade Nova De Lisboa

Parque Naturel De Montesinhc

Portuguese Institute For The Conservation Of Nature
Universidade Nova de Lisboa

Universidade Nova De Lisboa

Universidade Nova De Lisboa

Universidade Nova de Lisboa

University of Puerto Rico
Hamad Medical Corporation
Institute Of Biology

Institute Of Biology And Soilscience
Komarov Botanical Institute Ras
Moscow State University

Institute Of Biology And Soil Sciences
St. Petersburg State University

Altay State University

St. Petersburg State University
Komarov Botanical Institute RAS
M.H. Kholodny Institute Of Botany
Komarov Bot Inst Ras

Moscow Lomonosov State University
St. Petersburg University

Siberian Institute of Physiology and Biochemistry of Plants
Komarov Botanical Institute

National Library of Russia

Moscow State University

Moscow Agricultural Academy
Rdeysky State Natural Reserve
Moscow State University

University of Moscow

Moscow State University

Siberian Institute of Plant Physiol. & Biochemistry
St. Petersburg State University
Institute of Marin Biology FEB RAS

Rwanda Environment Youth Alert Organisation

University Of Aberdeen

University Of Aberdeen

University Of Dundee

SCRI

University Of Dundee

University Of Dundee

Inst. Of Medical Scienc., Dep. of Mol. and Cell Biol. Aberdeen
University Of Dundee
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TROMSDALEN
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As

GRUA

As

0SLO
KOLBOTN
RUDABU
0SLO

0SLO

0SLO

As

AAS

BERGEN
0SLO

0SLO

HARIPUR
HEBRON
BALBAO

GDANSK
GDANSK
LUBLIN
KRAKOW
LUBLIN
KIELCE
LUBLIN
KRAKOW
KORNIK
KRAKOW
LUBLIN
WARSAW

CAPARICA
BRAGANZA
COJA
CAPARICA
CAPARICA
CAPARICA
CAPARICA

SAN JUAN
DOHA
BUCHAREST

VLADIVISTOK

ST. PETERSBURG
MOsCow
VLADIVOSTOK
ST.PETERSBURG
BARNAUL

ST. PETERSBURG
ST.PETERSBURG
KIEV

ST. PETERSBERG
MOsCow

ST. PETERSBURG
IRKUTSK

ST. PETERSBURG
ST. PETERSBURG

MOsCow
KHOLM

MOsCow
MOsCow
IRKUTSK

ST. PETERSBURG
VLADIVOSTOK

KIGALI
JEDDAH

ABERDEEN
ABERDEEN
DUNDEE
DUNDEE
DUNDEE
DUNDEE

DUNDEE

ida.skaar@vetinst.no
knut.solhaug@ibn.nlb.nc
halvor.solheim@skogforsk.no
oyst@bio.uio.no
jns@nijos.no
svein.stueland@vetinst.no
jornso@ulrik.uio.no
soren.sorensen@Inb.hihm.nc

mona.torp@vetinst.no

anne-marte.tronsmo@adm.nlh.nc

arne.tronsmo@ikb.nlh.no
tor.tonsberg@bot.uib.nc
silvio.uhlig@vetinst.no

mykopak@yahoo.com

rbarakat@netvision.net.il

leszek29@chemik.chem.univ.gda.pl
abrzost@chemik.chem.univ.gda.pl

grzyw@hermes.umcs.lublin.pl
korona@eko.uj.edu.pl
julka-portal@wp.pl
jluszcz@pu.kielce.pl

amatusze@hermes.umcs.lublin.pl

aniamis@ib-pan.krakow.pl
mariarud@man.poznan.pl
ubturnau@kinga.cyf-kr.edu.pl
botog@biotop.umes.lublin.pl
mwrzosek@bot.ucs.edu.pl

amrf@mail.fct.unl.pt
sarabranco@yahoo.com
spbneves@hotmail.com
alp@mail.fet.unl.pt
manuel.jg.rodrigues@clix.pt
jss@mail.fct.unl.pt
jiis@mail.fct.unl.pt

llebron55@hotmail.com
Saadtaj@hotmail.com
cmaxi@ibiol.ro

botany@eastnet.febras.ru
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